# 120000392635

(R	equestor's Name)	
(A	ddress)	
(A	ddress)	<del>.</del>
(C	ity/State/Zip/Phone #	)
		_
PICK-UP	MAIT	MAIL
(B	usiness Entity Name)	
(D	ocument Number)	<del></del> _
Certified Copies	Certificates of	Status
Cunnial Instructions As	- Fili Offi	
Special Instructions to	Filing Omcer:	
		Ì

Office Use Only



100356205571

12/14/20--01027--028 \*\*180.00

20 DEC 14 PM 6: 51

D O'KEEFE DEC 22 2020 TOMMY D. PERMENTER, JR.



Bellwether Professional Park 2201 S.E. 30th Avenue, Sgite 202 Ocala, Florida 34471 Telephone
(352) 622-1811
Facsimies
(352) 622-1866
Email
Tommy@Permenterlaw.com

December 11, 2020

New Filing Section
Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Re: Southern Aggregates Inc./LLC

Articles of Conversion

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Enclosed please find the Articles of Conversion for "Other Business Entity" into Florida Limited Liability Company for Southern Aggregates Inc., for filing.

Also, enclosed is our firm's check in the amount of \$180.00 representing the filing and certified copy fees.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. If you have any questions, please let us know.

Sincerely,

THE PERMENTER LAW FIRM, P.A.

Tommy D. Permenter, Jr., Esquire

TDP/am Enclosures 20 BEC 14 MM 6: 51

#### COVER LETTER

TO: New Filing Section	on			
Division of Corpo	orations			
SUBJECT: Southern		LC sulting Florida Limite	ed Comp	any)
				fees are submitted to convert an "Other cordance with s. 605.1045, F.S.
Please return all correspo	ondence concerning	g this matter to:		
Tommy D. Permenter,	, Jr., Esquire Contact Person)			
The Permenter Law F				
(IF	Firm/Company)			
2201 S.E. 30th Aver				
	(Address)			
Ocala, Florida 3447	71			
(City,	State and Zip Code)	-		
Tommy@Permenterlaw.	.com			
E-mail Address: (to be use	ed for future annual rep	port notifications)		
For further information c	oncerning this mat	tter, please call:		
Tommy D. Permenter, (Name of Contact Pe			<u>622-</u> (Daytii	-1811 me Telephone Number)
Enclosed is a check for the dollars and drawn on a ba			occsse	d by this office must be payable in US
(\$25 for Conversion and	\$155.00 Filing Fees d Certificate of ttus	\$180.00 Filing I and Certified Copy	4	□\$185.00 Filing Fees, Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status
Mailing Address: New Filing Section Division of Corpo	on	Í	New Fi	Address: ling Section n of Corporations

The Centre of Tallahassee

Tallahassee, FL 32303

2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810

P.O. Box 6327

Tallahassee, FL 32314

## Articles of Conversion

For

### "Other Business Entity"

Into

#### Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is: Southern Aggregates Inc.
(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a Corporation  (Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.
First organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of (Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)
(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)
January 26, 1995
January 26, 1995 on
3. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization: Southern Aggregates LLC
(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)
4. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date:  (The effective date: Cannot be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more than 90 calendar days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.)  Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the
document's effective date on the Department of State's records.
5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable statutes.

which such members are entitled under ss. 605.1006 and 605.1061-605.1072, F.S.

6. The "Converted or Other Business Entity" has agreed to pay any members having appraisal rights the amount to

	20 20	
Signature of Authorized Representative		
Signature of Authorized Representative: Printed Name: Richard M. Juliano	X	
Printed Name; Richard M. Juliano	Title: Manager	-
ignature(s) on behalf of Other Business E	Entity: [See below for required signature(s)]	
ignature:		
rinted Name: Richard M. Juliano	Title: President	_
		-
ignature:	Title:	_
rinted (valie.	1100:	-
ignature:	Title:	_
rinted Name:	Title:	<u>-</u>
ignature:		
rinted Name:	Title:	_
ionature:		
rinted Name:	Title:	
rinted Name:	Title:	
	,,,	_
f Florida Corporation:	-1	
ignature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Direct Directors or Officers have not been selected		
	Liability Partnership:	
Florida General Partnership or Limited		
f Florida General Partnership or Limited ignature of one General Partner.		
ignature of one General Partner. Florida Limited Partnership or Limited	Liability Limited Partnership:	
ignature of one General Partner.	Liability Limited Partnership:	
ignature of one General Partner. Florida Limited Partnership or Limited ignatures of <u>ALL</u> General Partners.  Il others:	Liability Limited Partnership:	~~ <i>,</i>
ignature of one General Partner. Florida Limited Partnership or Limited in ignatures of <u>ALL</u> General Partners.	Liability Limited Partnership:	77: 22:
ignature of one General Partner.  Florida Limited Partnership or Limited ignatures of ALL General Partners.  Il others: ignature of an authorized person.	Liability Limited Partnership:	
ignature of one General Partner.  Florida Limited Partnership or Limited ignatures of ALL General Partners.  Il others: ignature of an authorized person.  ecs:	Liability Limited Partnership:	
ignature of one General Partner.  Florida Limited Partnership or Limited ignatures of ALL General Partners.  Il others: ignature of an authorized person.  ecs:  Articles of Conversion:	\$25.00	TALL AND SEE
ignature of one General Partner.  Florida Limited Partnership or Limited ignatures of ALL General Partners.  Il others: ignature of an authorized person.  ecs:	\$25.00	PARSAULTAIN
ignature of one General Partner.  Florida Limited Partnership or Limited ignatures of ALL General Partners.  Il others: ignature of an authorized person.	Liability Limited Partnership:	

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION F	OR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABIL	LITY COMPANY
The name of the Limited Liability Comp	pany is:	
Southern Aggregates LLC	21.11. C	aan .
(Must contain the words   Limite	ed Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "L.L.C.")	
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of	of the principal office of the Limited L	liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:	
7598 S.E. 59th Court	7598 S.E. 59th Court	
Ocala, Florida 34472	Ocala, Florida 34472	
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Reg (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its o business entity with an active Florida registration.) The name and the Florida street address	own Registered Agent. You must designate an indiv	's Signature: vidual or another
Richard M. Juliano		
	Name	
7598 S.E. 59th Court		
	ess (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)	
Ocala	JFT 34472	
City	Zip	
liability company at the place designed registered agent and agree to act in this statutes relating to the proper and confidence accept the obligations of my position.  Registered Agen	nt and to accept service of process for the mated in this certificate. I hereby accept is capacity. I further agree to comply we amplete performance of my duties, and I on as registered agent as provided for it at s Signature (REQUIRED)	t the appointment as with the provisions of all I am familiar with and

#### ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title:	Name and Address:
"AMBR" = Authorized Member	
"MGR" = Manager	
MGR	Richard M. Juliano
	831 Hawk Landing
	Fruitland Park, Florida 34731
VP	Kristi J. Juliano
	831 Hawk Landing
	Fruitland Park, Florida 34731
Treasurer	Kaylee M. Juliano
	831 Hawk Landing
	Fruitland Park, Florida 34731
(Use attachment if necessary)  CLE V: Other provisions, if any.	
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	
This document is executed in accordance	an authorized representative of a member e with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes. I am aware the innent to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felor
Richard M. Juliano	

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

20 DEC 14 PH 6